LEYECO II

Leyte II Electric Cooperative, Inc. Real Street Bagkahan District Jacloban City

_____000_____

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE INVITATION TO PRE-QUALIFY AND TO BID

The Leyte II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (LEYECO II) invites Suppliers to submit eligibility documents and to bid for the Supply and Delivery of the following items, to wit:

Item No.	QTY	UNIT	PARTICULARS	ABC	Bidding Documents fee
1	150	pcs	Centrifugal Pre Stressed Concrete Poles (12.00meters) (Approx.) 40ftrs., class 5, 1,000kgs. min. break load, 238mm top dia., 380mm bottom dia., 12mm/m taper, 50mm wall thickness, 1,800mm depth in ground.	₱ 2,775,000.00	₱ 5,000.00 (non- refundable)
2	150	pcs	Centrifugal Pre Stressed Concrete Poles (7.5meters) (Approx.) 25ftrs., class 7A, 500kgs. min. break load, 201mm top dia., 292mm bottom dia., 12mm/m taper, 50mm wall thickness, 1,500mm depth in ground.	₱ 2,100,000.00	₱ 5,000.00 (non- refundable)

SOURCE OF FUND: OPERATIONS FUND

Detailed specifications, technical requirements scope are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested pre-qualified bidders upon application addressed to the Secretariat of Bids and Awards Committee (**Margarette R. Sosing**) at Mobile No. **09176961245**, Real Street, Sagkahan District Tacloban City.

Only accredited suppliers/ bidders who secured bid documents and paid bidding costs (non-refundable fees) will be allowed to participate.

Item	Activities	Schedule	Venue
1	Issuance of Bid Documents	November 24, 2018 to December 3, 2018	2/F HR-Admin Division, LEYECO II
2	Pre-Bid Conference	December 3, 2018	2/F Conference Room, 1:30 PM
3	Deadline of Submission of Eligibility Requirements, Technical & Financial Proposals and Opening of Bids	December 14, 2018	2/F Conference Room, 1:30 PM

LEYECO II reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any formality thereof and to accept only such bids that are advantageous to the cooperative. Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the Pre-Bidding Conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. The decision of the cooperative is final and binding.

Noted by:

(SGD) ENGR. ROMMEL P. MORON, PEE BAC Chairman

(SGD) ENGR. FERNAN PAUL R. TAN General Manager

LEYECO II

Leyte II Electric Cooperative, Inc. Real Street Sagkahan District Jacloban City

_____000_____

BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE INVITATION TO PRE-QUALIFY AND TO BID

The Leyte II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (LEYECO II) invites Suppliers to submit eligibility documents and to bid for the Supply and Delivery of the following items, to wit:

Item No.	QTY	UNIT	PARTICULARS	ABC	Bidding Documents fee
1	200	pcs	35ftrs. Octagonal Poles, Tip dia. 110mm, Butt dia. 252mm, Min. Thickness 4mm, 500kgs. Min. Load Break NEA standard pole hole step	₱ 3,500,000.00	₱ 5,000.00 (non- refundable)

SOURCE OF FUND: REINVESTMENT FUND

Detailed specifications, technical requirements scope are outlined in the Bid Documents to be provided to all interested pre-qualified bidders upon application addressed to the Secretariat of Bids and Awards Committee (Margarette R. Sosing) at Mobile No. 09176961245, Real Street, Sagkahan District Tacloban City.

Only accredited suppliers/ bidders who secured bid documents and paid bidding costs (non-refundable fees) will be allowed to participate.

Item	Activities	Schedule	Venue
1	Issuance of Bid Documents	November 24, 2018 to December 3, 2018	2/F HR-Admin Division, LEYECO II
2	Pre-Bid Conference	December 3, 2018	2/F Conference Room, 9:30 AM
3	Deadline of Submission of Eligibility Requirements, Technical & Financial Proposals and Opening of Bids	December 14, 2018	2/F Conference Room, 9:30 AM

LEYECO II reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any formality thereof and to accept only such bids that are advantageous to the cooperative. Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the Pre-Bidding Conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. The decision of the cooperative is final and binding.

Noted by:

(SGD) ENGR. ROMMEL P. MORON, PEE BAC Chairman

(SGD) ENGR. FERNAN PAUL R. TAN General Manager